
David.MenottiQshawpi To: Rich Leukroth/DC/USEPA/USQ EPA 
ttman.com 

Fritz/DC/USEPNUSQ EPA, Robert.C.BuckQUSA.dupont.com, 
02/25/04 04:27 PM Robert.J.GiraudQUSA.dupont.com, Gautam 

S rinivasanlDCIUSEP NUS Q E PA, 
Stephen.H.Korzeniowski Q USA.dupont.com 

Subject: Re: Fluoropolymer ECA Names & Addresses 

cc: bill.beersQomnova:com, John Blouin/DC/USEPNUSQ EPA, Greg 

Rich : 

As you know, I have been actively pursuing the gathering of this 
information. We agreed last week, however, that this information would NOT 
be included in the drafts that were distributed to IPS f o r  comment. Since 
it has no bearing whatsoever on the any issues that the IPS could 
legitimately comment on, the agreement to exclude it from the drafts was, 
and is, completely appropriate. I see no basis f o r  changing the approach 
that we have agreed to follow regarding this issue. 

David 

David E .  Menotti 
2 0 2 - 6 6 3 - 8 6 7 5  

Leukroth.Rich@epam 
ail.epa.gov TO : 

cc : 
david.menotti@shawpittman.com 

Robert.J.Giraud@USA.dupont.com, 
02/25/2004 03:48 bill.beers@omnova.com, 
PM 

Stephen.H.Korzeniowski@USA.dupont.com, 

Blouin.John@epamaiL.epa.gov, 
Robert.C.Buck@USA.dupont.com, 

Fritz.Greg@epamail.epa.gov, 

Srinivasan.Gautam@epamail.epa.gov 

Names & Addresses 
Subject: Fluoropolymer ECA 

I'm still missing the names o f  the signatories and addresses for the FMG 
companies. Although I have some of the addresses from your TRP 
submission last week, I'm reluctant to assume that they will be the same 
across these ECAs.  I know you have been workinglon this . . .  Please 
don't let this f a l l  thru the cracks .... I'd like to have at least the 
addresses a t  this time f o r  the IP documents. 

Thanks 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Richard W. Leukroth, Jr. 



I 

Environmental Scientist 1 Toxicologist 
Chemical Control Division 

Mail Stop 7405; Room 4328 S 
12 0 0 Pennsylvania Avenue, N . W. 
Washington, DC 20460 

Phone: 202-564-8167 

E-mail : leukroth.rich@epa.gov 

Deliveries: 
EPA-East Building 
1201 Constitution Avenue, NbJ 
Room 3166A (7401M) 
Washington, DC 20004 

, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

FAX : 202-564-4765 


